RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, it is the intent of Denton Independent School District
(Name of Entity)
to join and participate in the PACE Purchasing Cooperative, being organized and administered by the
Education Service Center, Region 20.
WHEREAS, authority for this commitment is authorized by Article 791.011 Interlocal
Cooperation Act as amended and would allow for substantial savings to be realized by volume
purchasing of specific commodity items.
BE IT RESOLVED, that Denton Independent School District
(Name of Entity) Board of Trustees hereby joins in and elects to participate in the PACE Purchasing Cooperative being
organized and administered by the Education Service Center, Region 20 and recognizes that there will be
no fee for participation.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Denton Independent School District
(Name of Entity) Board of Trustees hereby authorizes its Superintendent/CEO to execute such documents as are
appropriate and necessary to implement the Entity's participation in said PACE Purchasing Cooperative.
We certify the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the resolution duly adopted by
Denton Independent School District , of Denton , Texas. In
(Name of Entity) (City)
witness thereof, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s) this 9th day of
, 2017.
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:
NAME and TITLE: Barbara Burns, President - Denton ISD Board of Trustees
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:
NAME and TITLE: Dr. Jim Alexander, Secretary - Denton ISD Board of Trustees